
  BORDER 100 ROAD RALLY

Sponsored by Border View Tiles
Welsh Border Car Club - 13th/14th April 2019

OVERALL POSITIONS AT MC2
No. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos Cls Pos

Fails Time

8 Gary Roberts Darren Ikin peugeot 205 E 0:15 1

10 Lewis Morgan Max Freeman Ford Escort E 0:34 2 0:19 0:19

5 Kevin Kerr Huw Rhys Manion Ford Escort E 0:36 3 0:21 0:02

15 Craig Bowler Chris Whittall Honda Civic E 0:36 4 1 0:21 Tie

12 Geraint Parkes Richard Jackson Ford Escort E 0:37 5 2 0:22 0:01

6 Irfon Richards Michael Gilbey Ford Escort E 0:40 6 3 0:25 0:03

1 Iwan Jones Neil Spiers Ford Escort E 0:45 7 4 0:30 0:05

4 Mark Lennox Ian Beamond Ford Escort E 0:46 8 5 0:31 0:01

17 Aled Stephens Robbie Pugh Vauxhall Astra E 0:49 9 6 0:34 0:03

21 Robi Wood Osian Davies Ford Escort E 0:52 10 7 0:37 0:03

3 Osian Pryce Steve Price Ford Escort E 1:07 11 8 0:52 0:15

9 Mike Roberts Daniel Jones Ford Escort E 1:10 12 9 0:55 0:03

36 Bryn Jones Ryan Swain Ford Escort S 1:13 13 1 0:58 0:03

11 Andrew Jones Steven Roberts Ford Escort E 1:29 14 10 1:14 0:16

26 Gordon Meakins Dafydd-Sion Lloyd Ford Escort E 1:35 15 11 1:20 0:06

14 Paul Morgan Kieran Price Honda Civic E 1:37 16 12 1:22 0:02

25 James Dowley Ashley Owen Ford Escort E 1:45 17 13 1:30 0:08

16 Matthew Jones Alan James Vauxhall Astra GTE E 1:46 18 14 1:31 0:01

32 Kev Bolver Will Atkins Talbot Sunbeam E 1:49 19 15 1:34 0:03

22 Howard Price Cyril Jones Ford Escort E 1:57 20 16 1:42 0:08

38 Tim Hodgson Robert Bryn Ford Escort RS2000 E 1:57 21 16 1:42 Tie

19 Matthew Maidment Byron Jones Peugeot 205 GTi E 2:07 22 18 1:52 0:10

23 Glyn Price Dilwyn John Ford Escort E 2:11 23 19 1:56 0:04

31 Jamie Crump Nathan Summers Ford Escort E 2:22 24 20 2:07 0:11
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18 Steve Knibbs Gerwyn Barry Peugeot 206 E 2:36 25 21 2:21 0:14

30 Steve King Gruff Parry BMW 318ti Compact E 2:45 26 22 2:30 0:09

13 Richard Hemingway Sam Collis Proton Satria E 2:50 27 23 2:35 0:05

29 Rhydian Morgan Mark Rodway Peugeot 205 GTi E 2:53 28 24 2:38 0:03

49 Alyn Welsby Thomas Welsby Ford Escort E 3:05 29 25 2:50 0:12

20 Macaulay Austin Dafydd Evans Honda Civic E 3:08 30 26 2:53 0:03

35 Mal Acott Roger Evans Ford Escort E 3:16 31 27 3:01 0:08

37 Nigel Swain Nia Hughes Honda Civic S 3:25 32 2 3:10 0:09

55 Richard Jones David Hillidge Nissan Micra S 3:27 33 3 3:12 0:02

33 Alwyn Passant Den Harris Ford Escort E 3:28 34 28 3:13 0:01

56 William Carlyle Matt Hill Peugeot 205 S 3:28 35 4 3:13 Tie

43 Jeremy Maddox Rhys Lister Morgan Peugeot 206 GTi 180 E 3:33 36 29 3:18 0:05

57 Gerallt Williams Alun Hayward Ford Escort S 3:33 37 5 3:18 Tie

47 Bevan Blacker Niall Frost Peugeot 106 E 3:35 38 30 3:20 0:02

48 Dan Darkin Nick Darkin Ford Fiesta ST E 3:35 39 30 3:20 Tie

52 Andrew Dawe Andrew Lowe Nissan Sunny GTi E 3:45 40 32 3:30 0:10

58 Jake Hilditch Michael Hughes Peugeot 205 S 3:45 41 6 3:30 Tie

28 Dave Leadbetter Cath Woodman BMW 318Ti E 3:55 42 33 3:40 0:10

42 Dei Jones Aled Wyn Jones Ford Escort E 4:00 43 34 3:45 0:05

40 Stuart Newby Sam Spencer Proton Satria GTi E 4:07 44 35 3:52 0:07

39 Ryan Davies Jon Hawkins Vauxhall Nova E 4:18 45 36 4:03 0:11

53 Kev Williams Barrie Philpott Vauxhall Astra E 4:36 46 37 4:21 0:18

51 Stefan Morris David James Price Ford Escort E 4:46 47 38 4:31 0:10

61 Andy Price Will Hough Proton Satria S 5:15 48 7 5:00 0:29
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54 Phil Bayliss Al Gwilian Vauxhall Corsa E 5:19 49 39 5:04 0:04

45 Fiona Crump Clive 'Selwyn' Jones Nissan Micra E 5:22 50 40 5:07 0:03

68 David Harding Matthew Williams Toyota Yaris N 5:22 51 1 5:07 Tie

50 Iwan G Williams Dylan Sion Richards Ford Escort E 5:37 52 41 5:22 0:15

63 David Pedley Grace Pedley Mazda MX5 S 5:37 53 8 5:22 Tie

46 Claire Lennox Rhodri Evans Nissan Micra S 5:43 54 9 5:28 0:06

73 Jamie Mills Lucy Norbury Mazda MX5 N 6:06 55 2 5:51 0:23

71 David Humphreys Glen Duckett Vauxhall Corsa N 6:16 56 3 6:01 0:10

69 Jack Mills Ryan Fleet Nissan Micra N 6:59 57 4 6:44 0:43

60 Gareth Price Tom Beckett Toyota Corolla S 7:10 58 10 6:55 0:11

59 Ben King Paul Clarke Peugeot 205 N 7:25 59 5 7:10 0:15

70 Delwyn Roberts Ryan Humphreys Subaru Impreza N 7:57 60 6 7:42 0:32

75 Callum Hughes Charlie Evans Peugeot 205 N 9:42 61 7 9:27 1:45

72 Rhys Jarrett Finn McMillan Toyota Corolla N 10:15 62 8 10:00 0:33

64 Paul Richards Craig Baker Subaru Impreza S 10:39 63 11 10:24 0:24

34 Alun  Horn Annie Green Ford Escort E 10:40 64 42 10:25 0:01

24 Gerwyn Jones Ceri Davies Ford Escort E 10:58 65 43 10:43 0:18

65 Thomas Hick Aldis Blacker Citroen Saxo N 11:38 66 9 11:23 0:40

66 Barry Quibell Tim Bell Ford Escort N 14:03 67 10 13:48 2:25

44 Colin Morgan Rhys Griffiths Honda Civic E 1 5:06 68 44

74 Rhys Williams David Sibley Citroen Saxo GTi N 2 11:51 69 11
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